## BEFORE THE COUNCIL OF THE METROPOLITAN SERVICE DISTRICT

FOR THE PURPOSE OF AUTHORIZING A	)	RESOLUTION NO. 83-406
NEW REGIONAL PLANNER 1 POSITION	)	
IN THE SOLID WASTE DEPARTMENT	)	Introduced by the Council
	)	Coordinating Committee

WHEREAS, The Council approved the FY 1983-84 Budget which includes a new Regional Planner 1 position in the Solid Waste Department; and

WHEREAS, It is necessary to immediately begin work with the Metro Council Recycling Subcommittee; and

WHEREAS, Adequate revenue and appropriations exist to cover this expense; now, therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED,

That the Metro Council hereby authorizes the addition of a Regional Planner 1 position in the Solid Waste Department.

ADOPTED by the Council of the Metropolitan Service District this  $\_^{26 ext{th}}$  day of  $\_^{May}$  , 1983.

Midy Banger
Presiding Officer

JS/gl 8511B/283 05/06/83

STAFF	REP	ORT

Agenda	Item	No.		6.6	
Meeting	g Date	· <u> </u>	May	26,	1983

CONSIDERATION OF AUTHORIZING A NEW REGIONAL PLANNER 1 POSITION IN THE SOLID WASTE DEPARTMENT

Date: May 16, 1983

Presented by: Jennifer Sims

## FACTUAL BACKGROUND AND ANALYSIS

On May 5, 1983, the Council approved the FY 1983-84 Budget which includes a new Regional Planner 1 position in the Solid Waste Department. It is essential that we fill this position immediately in order to begin work with the Regional Services Committee's Metro Council Recycling Subcommittee. The Council is requested to authorize the addition of the position in the current fiscal year to allow advance recruitment and hiring. The anticipated fiscal impact is \$2,010. The most recent financial reports (April 15, 1983) indicate adequate revenue and appropriations to cover this expense.

## EXECUTIVE OFFICER'S RECOMMENDATION

The Executive Officer recommends approval of the Resolution establishing a new Regional Planner 1 in the Solid Waste Department in FY 1982-83 to facilitate Waste Reduction planning.

## COMMITTEE CONSIDERATION AND RECOMMENDATION

On May 16, 1983, the Council Coordinating Committee unanimously recommended Council approval of Resolution No. 83-406.

JS/gl 8511B/283 05/06/83